HW-C04-01
High Voltage Ceramic Capacitors 中高压陶瓷电容器
Class 2, 500V,1KV,2KV,3KVdc Hi-K type
2 类 500V/1KV/2KV/3KVdc 高介电常数型
Ver: 1 Page: 1 of 18
产品规格书
PRODUCT: High Voltage Ceramic Capacitors
 中高压陶瓷电容器

3.4. Taping available for automatic insertion.可提供符合自动插件需求的编带产品
4. Class 2 series parts list (2 类瓷系列料号列表):
4.1 Class 2, 1KVdc parts list (2 类瓷 1KVdc 系列料号列表):
Part Number
Temp.
Char.
Cap.(pF) Tol.
Dimension (mm)
D max. T max. Wire Dia. (φd)
B3A101K05*****0000
Y5P
100
10%
6.0
4.0 0.550.1
B3A121K05*****0000 120
B3A151K05*****0000 150
B3A181K05*****0000 180
B3A221K05*****0000 220
B3A271K05*****0000 270
B3A331K05*****0000 330
B3A391K05*****0000 390
B3A471K05*****0000 470
B3A561K05*****0000 560
B3A681K06*****0000 680
7.0 B3A821K06*****0000 820
B3A102K06*****0000 1000
B3A122K07*****0000 1200
8.0
B3A152K07*****0000 1500
B3A182K08*****0000 1800
9.0
B3A222K08*****0000 2200
B3A272K10*****0000 2700 11.0
B3A332K11*****0000 3300
12.0
B3A392K11*****0000 3900
B3A472K12*****0000 4700 13.0
E3A102M05*****0000
Y5U
1000
20%
6.0
E3A122M05*****0000 1200
E3A152M05*****0000 1500
E3A222M05*****0000 2200
E3A272M07*****0000 2700
8.0 E3A332M07*****0000 3300
E3A392M07*****0000 3900
HW-C04-01
High Voltage Ceramic Capacitors 中高压陶瓷电容器
Class 2, 500V,1KV,2KV,3KVdc Hi-K type
2 类 500V/1KV/2KV/3KVdc 高介电常数型
Ver: 1 Page: 6 of 18
Class 2, 1KVdc parts list (2 类瓷 1KVdc 系列料号列表--续):
Part Number
Temp.
Char.
Cap.(pF) Tol.
Dimension (mm)
D max. T max. Wire Dia. (φd)
E3A472M08*****0000
Y5U
4700
20%
9.0
4.0 0.550.1
E3A682M09*****0000 6800 10.0
E3A822M10*****0000 8200
11.0
E3A103M10*****0000 10000
F3A152Z06*****0000
Y5V
1500
+80%
-20%
7.0
F3A222Z06*****0000 2200
F3A272Z06*****0000 2700
F3A332Z06*****0000 3300
F3A392Z08*****0000 3900
9.0
F3A472Z08*****0000 4700
F3A103Z10*****0000 10000 11.0
4.2 Class 2, 2KVdc parts list (2 类瓷 2KVdc 系列料号列表):
Part Number
Temp.
Char.
Cap.(pF) Tol.
Dimension (mm)
D max. T max. Wire Dia. (φd)
B3D101K06*****0000
Y5P
100
10%
7.5
4.5 0.550.1
B3D121K06*****0000 120
B3D151K06*****0000 150
B3D181K06*****0000 180
B3D221K06*****0000 220
B3D271K06*****0000 270
B3D331K06*****0000 330
B3D391K06*****0000 390
B3D471K06*****0000 470
B3D561K06*****0000 560
B3D681K06*****0000 680
B3D821K08*****0000 820
9.5
B3D102K08*****0000 1000
B3D122K09*****0000 1200
10,5
B3D152K09*****0000 1500
B3D182K09*****0000 1800
B3D222K09*****0000 2200
B3D272K10*****0000 2700 11.5
B3D332K13*****0000 3300
14.5
B3D392K13*****0000 3900
B3D472K14*****0000 4700 15.5
E3D102M06*****0000
Y5U
1000
20%
7.5
E3D122M06*****0000 1200
E3D152M07*****0000 1500
8.5
E3D222M07*****0000 2200
E3D272M08*****0000 2700
9.5
E3D332M08*****0000 3300
HW-C04-01
High Voltage Ceramic Capacitors 中高压陶瓷电容器
Class 2, 500V,1KV,2KV,3KVdc Hi-K type
2 类 500V/1KV/2KV/3KVdc 高介电常数型
Ver: 1 Page: 7 of 18
    Class 2, 2KVdc parts list (2 类瓷 2KVdc 系列料号列表--续):
Part Number
Temp.
Char.
Cap.(pF) Tol.
Dimension (mm)
D max. T max. Wire Dia. (φd)
E3D392M09*****0000
Y5U
3900
20%
10.5
4.5 0.550.1
E3D472M09*****0000 4700
E3D562M11*****0000 5600
12.5
E3D682M11*****0000 6800
E3D822M13*****0000 8200
14.5
E3D103M13*****0000 10000
F3D102M07*****0000
Y5V
1000
+80%
-20%
8.5
F3D222M07*****0000 2200
F3D103M12*****0000 10000 13.5
4.3 Class 2, 3KVdc parts list (2 类瓷 3KVdc 系列料号列表):
Part Number
Temp.
Char.
Cap.(pF) Tol.
Dimension (mm)
D max. T max. Wire Dia. (φd)
B3F101K06*****0000
Y5P
100
10%
8.0
5.0 0.550.1
B3F121K06*****0000 120
B3F151K06*****0000 150
B3F181K06*****0000 180
B3F221K06*****0000 220
B3F271K06*****0000 270
B3F331K06*****0000 330
B3F391K07*****0000 390
9.0 B3F471K07*****0000 470
B3F561K07*****0000 560
B3F681K09*****0000 680
11.0 B3F821K09*****0000 820
B3F102K09*****0000 1000
B3F122K11*****0000 1200
13.0
B3F152K11*****0000 1500
B3F222K13*****0000 2200 15.0
E3F102M06*****0000
Y5U
1000
20%
8.0
E3F122M08*****0000 1200
10.0 E3F152M08*****0000 1500
E3F222M08*****0000 2200
E3F272M09*****0000 2700 11.0
E3F332M10*****0000 3300
12.0
E3F392M10*****0000 3900
E3F472M11*****0000 4700 13.0
E3F562M12*****0000 5600
14.0
E3F682M12*****0000 6800
HW-C04-01
High Voltage Ceramic Capacitors 中高压陶瓷电容器
Class 2, 500V,1KV,2KV,3KVdc Hi-K type
2 类 500V/1KV/2KV/3KVdc 高介电常数型

Ver: 1 Page: 9 of 18
6. Taping format for class 2 series (2 类瓷系列编带型式):
Part number code
*DAND5(7)*/
*BAND5(7)*/
*HAND5(7)*
*BAFD7*/
*DAFD7*/
*XAFD7*/
*HAFD7*
*BAMD7*/
*DAMD7*/
*XAMD7*/
*HAMD7*
*BAMD0*/
*DAMD0*/
*XAMD0*/
*HAMD0*
*BASD0*/
*DASD0*/
*HASD0*
Item Symbol Dimensions(mm)
Pitch of component 零件间距 P 12.7 ± 1 15.0 ± 2 25.4 ± 2 25.4 ± 2 15.0 ± 2
Pitch of sprocket 纸带孔中心距 P0 12.7 ± 0.3 15.0 ± 0.3 12.7 ± 0.3 12.7 ± 0.3 15.0 ± 0.3
Lead spacing 线脚中心距 F
5.0 ± 0.5(7.5 ±
0.5)
7.5 ± 0.5 7.5 ± 0.5 10.0 ± 0.5 10.0 ± 0.5
Length from hole center to component center 孔中
心与零件中心距离
P2 6.35 ± 1.0 7.5 ± 1.0 12.7 ± 1.5 12.7 ± 1.5 /
Length from hole center to lead 线脚与孔中心距 P1 / / 8.95 ± 1.5 7.7 ± 1.5 /
Body diameter 本体直径 D Refer to previous page
Deviation along tape, life or right 本体偏移 △ S 0 ± 2.0
Carrier tape width 纸带宽度 W 18.0 +1/ -0.5
Position of sprocket hole 定位孔位置 W1 9.0 ± 0.5
Lead distance between the kink and center of
sprocket hole 线脚高度(折弯至孔中心)
H0
16.0 ± 0.5
(For lead code: *D* & *X* & *H*)
Lead distance between the bottom of body and the
center of sprocket hole线脚高度(本体底至孔中心)
H
20.0+1.5/-1.0
(For lead code: *B*)
Diameter of sprocket hole 定位孔直径 D0 4.0 ± 0.2
Lead diameter 线脚直径 φd 0.55±0.1
Total tape thickness 载带总厚度 t1 0.6 ± 0.3
Total thickness, tape and lead wire 载带总厚度 t2 1.5 max.
Deviation across tape 零件前后偏移
△ h1/△ h
2
2.0 max.
Portion to cut in case of defect 裁脚后线脚长度 L 11.0 max.
Hole-down tape width 胶带宽度 W0 8.0 min
Hole-down tape distortion 胶带边缘距 W2 1.5 ± 1.5
Coating extension on leads 线脚上包封脚长 e
2.0 max for straight lead style; Not exceed the kink leads for kink
lead.
HW-C04-01
High Voltage Ceramic Capacitors 中高压陶瓷电容器
Class 2, 500V,1KV,2KV,3KVdc Hi-K type
2 类 500V/1KV/2KV/3KVdc 高介电常数型
Ver: 1 Page: 10 of 18
   7. Marking 印字:
             Marking 印字标示
Items 项目